# CH \$115.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM453775

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/17/2017

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peak Trades, LLC		03/17/2017	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Camp Chef	
Street Address:	3985 North 75	
City:	West Hyde Park	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84318	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4481935	BLACK MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	4610664	BLACK MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	4740628	SMOKEPRO
Registration Number:	5005267	HARDYDUCK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-6743

tmatlanta@seyfarth.com Email:

Joseph V. Myers III / Seyfarth Shaw LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

1075 Peachtree Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Kelly SIGNATURE: /djk/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0261 source=Peak Trades, LLC-UT-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Peak Trades, LLC-UT-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0262

01/20/2017 Cate: Receipt Number: 6511992

Amount Paid:

Wet 00 Sale of Usin

Department of Commercial Code

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Thereby certified that I/O foregoing for been 174
and approved on this I/O day of I/O 20 In Cits office of this Division and horeby is suid

This Conficate thereof.

This form cannot be hand written. State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Division of Organizations & Commercial Code Limited Liability Company Statement of Merger

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37,00

MERGER EXPEDI**TE**  MAR 2 0 2017

Exercise

Kathy Balig **Division Director** 

Ulah Dis of Cosp. & Comm, Code

Pursuant to UCA 48-3A-1025, the undersigned pa	urties of the merger execute and deliver the following Statement of Merger:	
First: Non-surviving Entities that are Part	ies to the Merger:	
Name of Business Entity: Peak Trades, LLC		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company	Jurisdiction: Utah	
Entity Type	Jurisdiction:	
Name of Business Entity:		
Entity Type:	Jurisdiction:	
Entity Type:		
Entity Type:	Jurisdiction:	
Additional Rusiness Entities that are Part	ies to the Merger have been named in an attached Exhibit and made a part hereof.	
Second: Surviving Entity		
Name of Business Entity: Logan Outcoor Proc	lucts, LLC	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company	Jurisdiction: Utah	
Third: Approval Statement		
This merger was approved by each domestic n 1026 and by each foreign merging entity (if an	nerging entity (if any) in accordance with Sections 48-3a-1021 through 48-3a- y) in accordance with the law of its jurisdiction of formation.	
Fourth: Surviving Entity Creation/Existent	•	
The surviving entity is created by this entity is attached.	Statement of Merger. The formation document that creates the surviving	
The surviving entity is a Non-registere	d Foreign Entity.	
The surviving entity existed before this	Statement of Merger. (select only one option below)	
Amendments provided	in the plan of merger for the formation document that created the surviving ablic record are attached.	
The formation docume	ints remain unchanged. MAR 20 '17 PH1:59	

Fader GRANA [63-2-201], all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentially purposes, you may use the business eatiny physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0263

Fifth: Mailing Address for Service of Process pursuant to Subsections 48-Ja-1026(5) and 16-17-301(2) (for Non-registered Foreign Surviving Entities ONLY) Address: City: State: Zip: Sixth: Required Signatures Surviving Entity: Logan Outdoor Products, LLC Name; Scott D. Chaplin Title: Manager, VP and Sec. Signature: 🔨 - 🚉 Date: 3/17/4017 Non-surviving Entity: Peak Trades, LLC Title: Manager and CFO Name: Stephen M. Nolan Date: 3/17/2017 Signature:\_\_\_ Non-surviving Entity: Name: Title: Signature: Date: Non-surviving Entity: Name: Title: Signature: Date: Non-surviving Entity: Name: Title: Signature: Date: Non-surviving Entity: Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_Title:\_\_\_\_\_ Signature: Date:

Include complete aignatures for any additional Business Entities that have been named in an anached Exhibit

03/16

MAR 20'17 PH 1:53

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0264